

Quso-American Education Foundation

7080 Donlon Way, Suite 202, Dublin, CA 94568-2789 ● education@luso-american.org
Phone: 925.828.3883 ● Fax: 925.828.4554

June 20, 2023

Dear Community Supporter:

The Luso-American Education Foundation is a non-profit 501(C)3 corporation that fosters educational programs and administers scholarships and grants to students to pursue higher education. The Foundation has awarded over \$2,000,000 in scholarships to deserving students and raises the bulk of the funds at the Annual Pelicas-Rosario Golf Tournament, now in its 26th year.

How you can help!

Be a Sponsor! – Our **Annual Pelicas-Rosario Golf Tournament** will take place on **Friday, September 15, 2023** 8am at Redwood Canyon Golf Course in Castro Valley, and is our biggest fundraising event to benefit our scholarship fund. Please consider a sponsorship and/or join us for a round of golf and lunch (see attached registration/sponsorship form). A \$2500 corporate level sponsorship for our year-round events, donated products, services, and gift cards for our auction are also welcome. Our social media presence is growing, and your generosity will be duly noted on our program and frequent email blasts as we advertise the Tournament. Please contact us at education@luso-american.org or call Bernice Pelicas at (925) 828-3883.

Buy a book of raffle tickets – With the generosity of our raffle prize donors, we are excited to offer this year as our grand prize, a 3-night stay in a 2-bedroom suite at the Jockey Club in Las Vegas, Nevada plus 2 other great prizes (Six 90-minute SAT/ACT tutoring sessions valued at \$1755, and a case of Portuguese wine). Drawing will be held on September 15th at our Golf Tournament. Holder need not be present to win. Tickets are \$5 each or 6 for \$25. Tickets can be purchased by mailing a check payable to Luso American Education Foundation, venmo to education@luso-american.org with your name and email address in the memo section, or via credit card payment by contacting Bernice Pelicas at (925) 828-3883. We will complete the ticket stubs for you.

On behalf of the Luso-American Education Foundation and the well-deserving future scholarship recipients, we thank you for your support. Your generosity will be forever remembered! Additional information can be found on our website at www.luso-american.org/education.

Sincerely yours,

Maria Roliz, President

Mario Role;

Brad Angeja, Vice-President of Fundraising